ERIC PALATNIK

an as of right development; and the historic use of the Premises as an automotive fuel station
has caused subsurface soil contamination and requires significant remediation, and were not
created by the owner or a predecessor in title.

E. Minimum Variance
ZR § 72-21(e) provides that the Board must find:

that within the intent and purposes of this Resolution, the variance, if granted is
the minimum variance necessary to afford relief; and to this end the Board may
permit a lesser variance than that applied for.

As established by the Feasibility Study, the development of as-of-right building is not
feasible. The proposed four (4) story-mixed use development is the minimum variance and
relief necessary to allow the owner to realize a reasonable return.

CONCLUSION

The proposed mixed-use building is clearly appropriate for the subject block located along
Avenue Z, which serves as the neighborhood's shopping district with commercial uses lining the
street for several blocks in either direction from the Premises.

The variance, as requested, will provide the property owner with a reasonable return on
investment and provide the neighborhood with an economically viable and beneficial use of the

property.

In consideration of the forgoing, it is respectfully requested that the Board grant the requested
variance, 4

7
y

s
Respectfullly-':élﬁbmitted,
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BSA Calendar No. . ' ’ Block: 7441 Lot 371

Subject Site Address 2102 AVENUE 'Z'
App“CﬂIlt STEVEN SCHNEIDER Com pliant: "y"
Zoning District: R4 Prior BSA: 1423-39BZ VOL. II I Not: "N
Special District: N/A *APPLICABLE| MAXIMUM | MINIMUM | LEGAL PER Indicate Amount
Community Board 315 ZR SECTION |PERMITTED| REQUIRED | Cof O or BSA| EXISTING | PROPOSED Ov er/Under
Lot Area N/A N/A 7,964.58 SF | 7,964.58 SF N/A
Lot Width N/A N/A 57.59' 5§7.59' N/A
Use Group(s) 16 16 4 YES
FA Residential N/A N/A N/A N/A
FA Community Facility 24-11 15,929.16 S N/A N/A 5,146.77 SF Y
FA Commercial /Indust. N/A 4400 SE 1,440.0 SE N/A /A

Floor Area Total N/A 15 979 16 SF 14400 sr 1,440.0 SF 5,146.77 SF Y
FAR Residential ** N/A - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
FAR Community Facility ** 24-11 2.0 N/A N/A 0.7 Y
FAR Commercial /Indust. ** N/A N/A 0.18 N/A N/A N/A

r AR Total * N/A 2.0 N/A 0.18 0.7 Y
O pen S pace N/A N/A N/A N/A
Open Sp‘lce Raho W / N/A N/A N/A N/A
Lot Coveraoe o I N/A N/A J 2% f Y

N/A N/A N/A ] N/A
Wall Height *=* i N/A N/A Y
Total Height N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Number of Stories N/A N/A N/A N/A
Front Yard 150" T ON/A N/A 150" Y
Side Yard (1) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Side Yard (2'or 2nd Front) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Rear Yard N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Setback (s) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sky Exposure Plane (Slope) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
No. of Parking Spaces 25-31 N/A 10.0 N/A N/A 10.0 Y
Loadinor Berth (s) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
[ N/A J N/A N/A [ N/A ] N/A_ [ N/A l N/A 1

3 Sun lhal '1H cl\_n‘cn.s nutcd in lhc DOB Dem'\!/ Ob;ectlon are consrstcn[ly 'md accumt-’ly reﬂeuud in the BSI\ analysis. lf no category h>(,y-‘a.1>=v=~&_gsnonds to thu DOB
Denial/ Objection, indicale in OTHER: or cexplain in NOTES; or attach explanation g;:‘”:,/ OF _‘l.’: e
* In Applicable ZR Section column. If proposed usc does not conform to the district's use regulations, thereby making the bulk r-’qv.«-'Q\: m/‘:\na; pIBA,
where ** is noted, instead of "N4 " indicate EOQUIVALENT D ISTRICT in which that use is permitted, considering the bulk propg Puo) \

Notes:




BSA Calendar No. ' Block: 7441 Lot: 371

Subject Site Address 2102 AVENUE 'Z'

Applicant STEVEN SCHNEIDER Compliant: "y"
Zoning District: __ R4 Prior BSA: 1423-39BZ VOL. I IrNot: "N"
Special District: N/A *APPLICABLE| MAXIMUM | MINIMUM | LEGAL PER Indicate Amount

Community Board 315 ZR SECTION |PERMITTED| REQUIRED | Cof O or BSA | EXISTING | PROPOSED Over/Under

Lot Area N/A N/A 7,964.58 SF 7,964.58 SF N/A

Lot Width N/A N/A 57.59' 57.59' N/A

Use Grou (s) 16 16 6 N j

FA Residential N/A N/A N/A N/A

FA Community Facility 24-11 15,929.16 SF § N/A N/A 15,929.16 Y

FA Commercial /Indust. N/A N/A 1,440.0 SF 1,440.0 SF 15929.16 | N-15929.16 57 ovEn
Floor Are’n Total N/A 15.929.16 SF 1,440.0 SF 1,440.0 SF 31,858.32 | N-15920 16 5F over

[

FAR Residential *+

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
FAR Community Facility ** 24-11 2.0 N/A N/A 2.0 Y
FAR Commcrchl /Indust. ** N/A N/A 0.18 N/A 2.00 N- 2.0 OVER
FAR Totnl *% N/A 20 N/A 0.18 14.00 N- 2.0 OVER
Open Space N/A N/A N/A N/A

Open Space Ratlo i N/A N/A NIA_ NA_

e Y R e A N A e S e D TR T T

vA | A 100% l N -40% OVER

N/A l N/A N/A | N/A j

\Va]l Hewht CE 35’ N/A N/A 48-1" -13-1" OVER
Total Height N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Number of Stories N/A N/A N/A N/A
Front Yard 150" N/A N/A 0 N - 15-0" UNDER
Side Yard (1) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Side Yard (2 or 2nd Front) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Rear Yard N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sethack (s) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sky Exposure Plane (SIOpc) N/A N/A N/A N/A _NIA
No. of Par king Spaces 25-31 N/A 32,0 N/A N/A 0.0 N 100%
Loading Berth (s) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A I N/A l N/A ]
B Sure llml aH elcrmnls note d in Lhc DOB Dcnml/ Ochcuon are ccmsxstentl) and accuran.ly rc.ﬂt::lvd in Lhc BSA malysns ll'no c-ulenory hsud abov; COrresponc L ) L‘u: D03
Denial/ Objection, indicate in OTHER: or explain in NOTES: or altach explanation P m

* In Applicable ZR Section column. If proposed use does not conform to the district’s use regulations, thereby making the bulk requirey q:(‘u“:m' -:nn-»,mkh,.:u. VAL and
where ** is noted, instead of "N4," indicate EQUIVALENT DISTRICT in which that use is permitted, considering the bulk proposeg? C)
x.

Notes:
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